SYLVANIA’S QUICKTRONIC
PREMIER T5 ballasts operate
the new PENTRON PREMIER T5
ECOLOGIC lamps at various
lumen outputs to offer a range of
high efficiency T5 lighting
systems. The system includes
SYLVANIA’s new line of

Performance Guide
Specifications
Ordering Guide
System Life / Warranty
<10% THD Electronic T5 High Efficiency PENTRON PREMIER™ Fluorescent Systems
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
Input Input Rated2,3 Ballast3 Input3 System
NAED Voltage Current Lamp1 Lumens No. of Factor System3 Power Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (Watts) (lm/W)
QUICKSTEP Bi-Level 100-50% Power Switchable Models (High Efficiency Systems)
49412 QS 2x28T5/UNV PS95SC 120-277 0.50/0.22 FP28T5PM/ECO 3050 2 0.95 5795 60/58 97/100
(50% Power Bi-Level Mode) 0.25/0.11 0.35 2135 28 76
49413 QS 2x28T5/UNV PS115SC 120-277 0.61/0.26 FP28T5PM/ECO 3050 2 1.15 7015 73/71 96/99
(50% Power Bi-Level Mode) 0.31/0.13 0.48 2930 35 84
49438 QS 2x28T5/347 PS95SC 347 0.18 FP28T5PM/ECO 3050 2 0.95 5795 60 97
(50% Power Bi-Level Mode) 0.09 0.35 2135 28 76
QTP Fixed Output BF0.95 & BF1.15 (High Efficiency Systems)
49410 QTP 2x28T5/UNV PS95SC 120-277 0.50/0.22 FP28T5PM/ECO 3050 2 0.95 5795 60/58 97/100
49411 QTP 2x28T5/UNV PS115SC 120-277 0.61/0.26 FP28T5PM/ECO 3050 2 1.15 7015 73/71 96/99
1 Also compatible with equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2 Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on PENTRON PREMIER ECOLOGIC lamps.
3 At 35°C lamp ambient temperature.
Installation Notes
QUICKTRONIC PROFESSIONAL (QTP) or also QS  2 x 28 T5/UNV   PS95 SC Enclosure Type (SC - Small Can)
available in QUICKSTEP (QS) Ballast Factor (95 or 115)
Number of Lamps Starting Type - PROStart
Primary Lamp Wattage/Type Line Voltage (120-277V) or 347V
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
QUICKTRONIC products are covered by
our QUICK 60+® warranty, a compre-
hensive lamp and ballast system
warranty. For additional details, refer
to our QUICK 60+® warranty bulletin.
Dimensions:
Small Can (SC) enclosure size:
Overall: 9.5" L x 1.68" W x 1.18" H
Mounting: 8.90"
Wiring:
Leads only
Packaging:
Quantity: 840 pc pallet
Weight: 1.6 lbs each (approx)
Length
Mounting
Length
Height
Width
QUICKTRONIC
PREMIER™
PROStart® T5
UNV & 347V
QUICKSTEP® Bi-level
Electronic
Ballast
Black
Yellow Red
Blue
LAMP 1
LAMP 2
White
Electronic
Ballast
Black
Yellow Red
Blue
LAMP 1
LAMP 2
S1
S2 Black
White